In place of Form PTO-1595		Docket No. GTW-016-00
	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY	
To the Assistant Commissioner for		attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	OPR/FINANCE	2. Name and address of receiving party:
George Tash		"GEORGE TASH and DEBRA B. TASH, as Trustees of the Community Trust created under the GEORGE TASH AND DEBRA B. TASH INTER VIVOS TRUST AGREEMENT, dated November 25, 1985, as amended and totally restated on May 19, 1999."
		Mailing Address: 5777 Balcom Canyon Road Somis, CA 93066
3. Nature of conveyance:		
x Assignment	Execution Date:	4-5-00
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
08/540,436 08/677,707 08/637,894 09/114,710 60/097,009 09/310,637 09/356,133	PCT/US99/18914 09/290,349 09/325,273	05-15-2000 101356427
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$400.00
Mark A. Watson		X Enclosed
Lyon, Harr & DeFrank 300 Esplanade Drive, Suite	. 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Oxnard, CA 93030	800	8. Deposit account number:
2/2000 JBNABAZZ 00000239 08540436	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	, <u>1</u>	
C:581 400.00	ne)	

Man. Signature

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Date

PATENT REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, I, George Tash (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 5777 Balcom Canyon Road, Somis, CA 93066, am the inventor of the following inventions:

- 1) "WATER DRAIN PIPE TEST PLUG DEVICE" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on 10/10/1995, and assigned Serial Number 08/540,436;
- 2) "IMPROVED DRAIN PLUNGER" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on 07/10/1996, and assigned Serial Number 08/677,707;
- 3) "IMPROVED TOILET AND SINK DRAIN PLUNGER" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on 04/25/1996, and assigned Serial Number 08/637,894;
- 4) "IMPROVED WATER DRAIN PIPE TEST PLUG DEVICE" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on 07/13/1998, and assigned Serial Number 09/114,710;
- 5) "TOILET BOWL PLUNGER" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on 8/18/1998, and assigned Serial Number 60/097,009;
- 6) "ELEPHANT-NOSED PLUNGER" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on 05/12/1999, and assigned Serial Number 09/310,637;
- 7) "ELEPHANT-NOSED PLUNGER" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on 07/17/1999, and assigned Serial Number 09/356,133;
- 8) "ELEPHANT-NOSED PLUNGER" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an international patent application designating the United States filed on 08/18/1999, and assigned Serial Number PCT/US99/18914;
- 9) "HOUSEHOLD DRAIN PLUNGER" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on 04/12/1999, and assigned Serial Number 09/290,349;
- 10) "MINIMUM DISPLACEMENT DRAIN PLUNGER" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on 06/04/1999, and assigned Serial Number 09/325,273;

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, "GEORGE TASH and DEBRA B. TASH, as Trustees of the Community Trust created under the GEORGE TASH AND DEBRA B. TASH INTER VIVOS TRUST AGREEMENT, dated November 25, 1985, as amended and totally restated on May 19, 1999" (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Community Trust under the laws of the State of California, having a mailing address of 5777 Balcom Canyon Road, Somis, CA 93066, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above described inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions. reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Dated: 4-5-00

State of ALIFORNIA County of VENTURA

On this VIETT day of APRIL , 20 00, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared George Tash, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his behalf, on the day and year aforesaid.

Washing Lawy Notary Public

CELESTE ANNE GRAV
Commission # 1244444
Natary Public - Casternia
Ventura County
My Comm. Biphres Dec. 8, 2808

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010777 FRAME: 0457